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LOOKING AHEAD 
MARK YOUR CALENDARS 
Wed, Oct 16 – Minimum Day 

Wed, Oct 23 – Minimum Day; Fundraiser orders DUE! 

Thu, Oct 24 

• 6:00pm – PAG Meeting (Fremont Library) 

Wed, Oct 30 – Minimum Day 

Thu, Oct 31 

• 8:45am – Harvest Parade 

Fri, Nov 1 – Minimum Day 

Wed, Nov 6 – Minimum Day 

Mon, Nov 11 – No School 

Wed, Nov 13 – Minimum Day; Fundraiser pick-up 

Mon, Nov 18 - Fri, Nov 22 – Minimum Days; 

Parent-Teacher Conferences 

Thu, Nov. 21 

• 6:00pm – PAG Meeting (Fremont Library) 

Wed, Nov 27 – Minimum Day 

Thu, Nov 28 & Fri, Nov 29 – No School 

Wed, Dec 4 – Minimum Day 

Fri, Dec 20 – Minimum Day 

• Peace Assembly/Peace Feast 

Mon, Dec 23 through Fri, Jan 10 – No School 

FOP WEBSITE 
NEWS, CALENDAR NOTES & MORE! 
Did you know you can find a digital copy of this Tie-

Dye on the FOP website? We also have a calendar 

with current FOP events and other news and 

announcements. Check out 

www.fremontopenplan.com to see the latest. 

FUNDRAISERS 
DEADLINE NEXT WEEK! 
We hope your pie and candle sales are going well! Just 

a reminder that the order deadline was extended to 

Wednesday, October 23. So that we can receive our 

items on the originally scheduled date (November 13), 

please make sure that all orders are turned in no later 

than the 23rd. Please hand orders directly to Allie 

Hinkley, or take them to Sarah’s classroom (Room 3), 

where there’s a collection tub. Text Allie (209-495-

4004) with any questions.  

 
 
 

PEACE ASSEMBLY/PEACE FEAST 
HAVE YOU SAVED THE DATE? 
If you’re new to Open Plan, you may wonder what the 

Peace Assembly and Peace Feast are all about. In the 

weeks leading up to the Peace Assembly, FOP teachers 

and students are hard at work learning and practicing 

various performances, usually songs, with some other 

treats thrown in. On the morning of the Friday before 

Winter Break, all FOP students are bussed to a local 

auditorium, where they perform for family, friends, 

and FOP and District staff. There is nothing more 

sweet to listen to than the sounds of young voices 

singing joyful songs. There’s always a chance for the 

audience to join in too, so be ready! After the Peace 

Assembly, we all head back to campus, where we 

enjoy a feast that has been provided by our FOP 

families. It’s a heartwarming day, filled with smiles 

and usually some tears of joy. If you have not yet done 

so, please make sure that you’re available on the 

morning of Friday, December 20. You won’t want to 

miss this beautiful FOP tradition! 

AMAZON SMILE 
EARN $ FOR FOP WHILE SHOPPING 
Are you an Amazon shopper? As the holiday gift 

buying season ramps up, please don’t forget to use 

Amazon’s Smile program, through which Amazon will 

donation a portion of your purchase price to FOP. It’s 

easy! Point your web browser to smile.amazon.com. 

Designate Fremont Open Plan as your school of choice 

(if you haven’t already). Everything is the same when 

you shop from this link – Prime benefits, prices, etc. – 

it simply tells Amazon that you want a portion of your 

purchase to go to your school. Android users can select 

a school and shop through the Smile program right in 

the Amazon app. Go to settings to set it up, and make 

sure you renew your selection each month. The iOS 

Amazon app does not yet have Smile functionality, so 

you’ll have to use your iPhone or iPad browser instead 

of the app. Either way, it’s easy to raise money for our 

school just by following a link! 


